Atty Docket No.: GOOD-1	12-07-199	99	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 MED 11 22 99			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10121627	3	.ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.	NOV 2 2 1999	2. Name ar Name: Address:	nd address of receiving party(ies): MINISTER OF NATIONAL DEFENCE OF HER MAJESTY'S CANADIAN GOVERNMENT Toronto, Ontario
Additional name(s) of conveying party()	ies) attached? □Yes ■No	71001035.	CANADA
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment D Merg	ger ge of Name		
Execution Dates: July 14, 1999		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, the	execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/263,060	Additional numbers atta	 ched? □Yes	■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total applications and patents involved: 1	
MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Attorneys at Law 2200 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 1400 Arlington, VA 22201 Tel. (703) 243-6333 Fax (703) 243-6410		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-3402 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		<u> </u>	
of the original document. I. William Millan Name of Person Signing	- India	on is true and) 	d correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Registration Number: 19,54			
Total numb	er of pages including this of	cover sheet:	
	Do not detach th	-	
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	uired cover sheet informat	ion to:	32560
	Commissioner of Patent Box Assign Washington, D	ments	emarks 2000000
:\PAT\Good\1\rc assignment3.wpd			01 FC=501
· • •			PATENT REEL: 010413 FRAME: 044

WHEREAS, ENGINEERING SERVICES INC., organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, whose full post office address is: 5 King's College Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5S 3G8, having acquired the rights, title and interest of Nenad Kircanski and A. Andrew Goldenberg, including priority rights, in and to an invention entitled "ARTICULATED ROBOTIC SCANNER FOR MINE DETECTION" in respect of which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent Office on 8 March 1999 under Serial No. 09/263,060;

AND WHEREAS the invention was made during work performed under a Research and Development Contract between ENGINEERING SERVICES INC. and Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, bearing the identification of SSC Contract Serial No. W7702-6-R625/001/EDM;

AND WHEREAS, Her Majesty the Queen as represented by the Minister of National Defence of Her Majesty's Canadian Government (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), and having his principal office and place of business at Ottawa, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the sake of greater certainty in this matter, ENGINEERING SERVICES INC. does hereby assign to the said ASSIGNEE any and all such right, title and interest that they may have in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted or issued from time to time, in Canada, the United States of America, its territories and possessions, the United Kingdom, and all other countries with respect to the said invention or any part thereof;

AND ENGINEERING SERVICES INC. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents, or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for his interest as ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND ENGINEERING SERVICES INC. agrees that, when requested, it will without charge to the said ASSIGNEE but at his expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in Canada, the United States and all other countries, and for vesting title thereto in the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees; AND ENGINEERING SERVICES INC. authorizes and empowers the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by him or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ENGINEERING SERVICES INC., and ENGINEERING SERVICES INC. hereby assigns all its said rights to claim such priority in any country;

AND ENGINEERING SERVICES INC. hereby consents that a copy of this Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of right of ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, whereby any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

ENGINEERING SERVICES INC. SEAL if any TITLE:

> SEAL <u>Uni Mangani Mellin</u> Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/22/1999